# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the The assignor was improperly identified as BPT IP, LLC, when the assignor on the document is "Hardinge, Inc." previously recorded on Reel 003541 Frame 0142. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the The original recording was an Assignment of the entire interest and the goodwill

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hardinge, Inc.		01/12/2007	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EZ-Cam Solutions, Inc.
Street Address:	235 East 83rd Street
Internal Address:	Suite 7H
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10028
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1338961	EZ-CAM
Registration Number:	1594029	EZ-TURN
Registration Number:	1595123	EZ-MILL

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)697-1559

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2126966000

Email: trademark@cm-p.com
Correspondent Name: Michael J. Brown

Address Line 1: 101 Park Avenue, 34th Floor

Address Line 2: Curtis, Mallet-Prevost, Colt & Mosle LLP
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10178-0061

TRADEMARK REEL: 003543 FRAME: 0200

900076991

00 06\$ +

06\$ —CH \$∂0

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EZ-CAM CORRECTION
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Brown
Signature:	/MichaelJBrown/
Date:	05/16/2007
Total Attachments: 5 source=EZ-Cam coversheet#page1.tif source=EZ-Cam coversheet#page2.tif source=EZ-Cam assignment#page1.tif source=EZ-Cam assignment#page2.tif source=EZ-Cam assignment#page3.tif	

USPTO 5/14/2007 11:45:52 PM PAGE 4/005 Fax Server

TO:MICHAEL J. BROWN COMPANY:CURTIS, MALLET-PREVOST, COLT & MOSLE LLP

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

05/14/2007 900076769

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BPT IP, LLC		101/1 <i>2/2</i> 007	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EZ-Cam Solutions, Inc.
Street Address:	235 E. 83rd Street
Internal Address:	Suite 7H
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10028
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1338961	EZ-CAM
Registration Number:	1594029	EZ-TURN
Registration Number:	1595123	EZ-MILL

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)697-1559

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2126966000

Email: trademark@cm-p.com Correspondent Name: Michael J. Brown

Address Line 1: Curtis, Mallet-Prevost, Colt & Mosle LLP

Address Line 2: 101 Park Avenue, 34th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10178-0061

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 027863-0001

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003543 FRAME: 02021

USPTO 5/14/2007 11:45:52 PM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server

TO:MICHAEL J. BROWN COMPANY:CURTIS, MALLET-PREVOST, COLT & MOSLE LLP

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Brown
Signature:	/MichaelJBrown/
Date:	05/14/2007
Total Attachments: 3 source=EZ Assignment#page1.tif source=EZ Assignment#page2.tif source=EZ Assignment#page3.tif	

ASSIGNMENT OF INTEREST IN TRADE MARKS

WHEREAS, BPT IP, LLC ("BPT"), a Delaware limited liability company located at 14th

Floor, 2 Bethesda Metro Center, Bethesda, MD 20814, acquired the trade marks identified on the

attached Schedule A (the "Marks") from Bridgeport Machines, Inc. ("Bridgeport"), a Delaware

corporation; and

WHEREAS, the Marks were subject to an exclusive license agreement, dated September 13,

1999, from Bridgeport to EZ-Cam Solutions, Inc. ("EZ-Cam"), a Pennsylvania corporation formerly

known as PCAM Solutions, Inc. located at 235 E. 83<sup>rd</sup> Street, Suite 7H, New York, NY 10028,

which agreement included an obligation of assignment at the end of the license term;

WHEREAS, BPT assigned the Marks to Hardinge, Inc. ("Assignor"), a New York

corporation located at One Hardinge Drive, Elmira, NY 14902, by deed of assignment dated

November 3, 2004 and recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 5, 2006;

and

WHEREAS, EZ-Cam desires to acquire all rights in the Marks and, in order to induce

Assignor to assign to EZ-CAM any remaining interest that BPT may have in the Marks, EZ-Cam is

willing to waive any and all claims that it may have against Bridgeport, BPT or Assignor arising

from (i) the prior assignment of the Marks to BPT and to Assignor, (ii) any prior use of the Marks by

Bridgeport, BPT, or Assignor and (iii) any lapse of registrations of the Marks (collectively, the

"Claims").

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of EZ-Cam's waiver of any and all Claims that it

may have against Bridgeport, BPT and Assignor, Assignor does hereby assign to EZ-Cam any

remaining right, title, and interest in and to the Marks that it may have, including the goodwill of the

business associated with the Marks, and the right to sue for past and future infringement thereof.

This assignment is effective as of <u>January</u> 12, 2007.

3359531v1

#### **ASSIGNOR**

Dated: Janvar	g 12, 2007	By: <u>b o</u> Name: Title:	Douglas C. SR. VICE P	
	STATE OF NEW YORK  COUNTY OF Chemung	ss.:		
	On this adday of January who signed this document, who accorporation with authority to do so Notary Public	2007, before me cknowledged tha o.	Notar Ocunt	AS C. T.: Fft, the person alf of the identified  Fig. 1. (a) A. MITCHELL  y Pullic. State of New York  y of Chemung No. 4869826  hmission Expires_ 9-Z-Zo10
Dated: 1/2% (Corporate s	eal)  STATE OF New York  COUNTY OF New York	ss.:	SEVEE: PRESIDE	TARHAN NT
	On this 21 day of January who signed this document, who accorporation with authority to do s	cknowledged tha	t he signed it on beh	MICHAEL J. BROWN Notary Public, State of New York No. 31-4992593 Qualified in New York County ommission Expires February 24, 2010

3359531v1

# SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Country	Reg. No.
EZ-Mill	United States	1,595,123
EZ-Turn	United States	1,594,029
EZ-CAM	United States	1,338,961
EZ-CAM	UK	1287949
EZ-CAM	EC	166,934

3359531v1

**RECORDED: 05/16/2007**